AT24C32D and AT24C64D
I2C Automotive Temperature Serial EEPROM
32K (4096 x 8), 64K (8192 x 8)
DATASHEET
Features
 Standard-voltage operation
̶ VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V
 Automotive temperature range –40C to 125C

Atmel-8800C-SEEPROM-AT24C32D-64D-Auto-Datasheet_022014
 12
10. Ordering Code Details
A T 2 4 C 3 2 D - S S P D - T
Atmel Designator
Product Family
Device Density
Device Revision
Shipping Carrier Option
Package Device Grade or
Wafer/Die Thickness
Package Option
32 = 32K
64 = 64K
T = Tape and reel
Operating Voltage
D  = 2.5V to 5.5V
P = Green, NiPdAu lead finish,
  Automotive temperature range
  (-40°C to +125°C)
SS = JEDEC SOIC
X = TSSOP
 13AT24C32D/64D Automotive [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8800C-SEEPROM-AT24C32D-64D-Auto-Datasheet_022014
11. Ordering Code Information
11.1 Atmel AT24C32D Ordering Information
Note: 1. Tape and reel delivery:
 SOIC 4k/reel
 TSSOP 5k/reel
Ordering Code Lead Finish Package Voltage Operation Range
AT24C32D-SSPD-T(1)
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
2.5V to 5.5V
Automotive Temperature
(40C to 125C)AT24C32D-XPD-T(1) 8X
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead, 4.4mm wide, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
AT24C32D/64D Automotive [DATASHEET]
Atmel-8800C-SEEPROM-AT24C32D-64D-Auto-Datasheet_022014
 14
11.2 Atmel AT24C64D Ordering Information
Note: 1. Tape and reel delivery:
 SOIC 4k/reel
 TSSOP 5k/reel
Ordering Code Lead Finish Package Voltage Operation Range
AT24C64D-SSPD-T(1)
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
2.5V to 5.5V
Automotive Temperature
(40C to 125C)AT24C64D-XPD-T(1) 8X
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead, 4.4mm wide, Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP)
 15AT24C32D/64D Automotive [DATASHEET]